
2024 Sacred Heart University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-29   Conf: 16-8   Home: 15-5   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 4-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (348), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (3), Koltko (2), Davis (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Davis (7), Hess (3), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Heath 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-146), Davis
(44-49), Heath (33-34), Kowalski (29-33), Hess (17-17), Kohler (6-6), Pfister (5-5), Koltko (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Koltko, Carly .321 55-54 159 15 51 10 0 7 30 82 .516 12 4 14 0 .381 1 0 1-1 239 0 4 .984
32 Bender, Cierra .302 55-53 162 25 49 12 2 3 27 74 .457 10 4 25 0 .356 1 10 2-4 85 61 4 .973
26 Kowalski, Sam .296 53-51 162 13 48 5 0 1 20 56 .346 3 0 16 0 .307 1 1 0-0 21 28 0 1.000
25 Davis, Charlene .278 48-43 108 8 30 7 0 1 12 40 .370 7 6 7 0 .352 1 8 1-1 256 14 3 .989
23 Mowad, Jenna .265 55-55 132 20 35 3 0 3 12 47 .356 27 2 36 0 .398 0 1 8-9 49 96 6 .960
15 Carroll, Emily .254 56-56 177 24 45 8 0 2 15 59 .333 9 3 20 0 .302 0 2 4-4 125 5 1 .992
5 LoPinto, Victoria .242 56-56 165 32 40 6 4 9 24 81 .491 26 1 39 0 .345 2 3 4-10 100 5 5 .955
3 Henke, Nicole .204 56-56 152 13 31 5 0 1 14 39 .257 7 0 34 0 .236 2 0 1-2 98 92 14 .931
2 Brown, Jess .289 24-16 45 3 13 0 0 0 3 13 .289 2 0 12 0 .319 0 2 3-3 19 1 0 1.000
13 Gurysh, Kiley .200 19-6 15 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 0 0 5 0 .200 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Ortiz, Allie .200 15-4 15 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 5 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Teodosio, Morgan .118 38-34 68 6 8 2 0 1 6 13 .191 6 0 14 0 .187 1 0 0-0 29 1 2 .938
17 Freed, Kaelyn .091 22-3 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
4 Hess, Sydney .091 13-7 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 2 1 .286 0 0 0-0 24 1 1 .962
21 Kohler, Rachael .056 26-16 36 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .083 4 1 13 0 .167 1 0 0-0 15 4 0 1.000
22 Moore, Savannah .000 19-3 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-2 2 2 1 .800
6 Carroll, Sydni .000 29-15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 12 1 0 1.000
27 Moresco, Julie .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Nista, Cayla .000 29-3 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .251 56-56 1437 180 360 60 6 28 170 516 .359 124 21 252 1 .317 10 28 25-37 1097 346 45 .970
Opponents .262 56-56 1428 232 374 59 5 37 212 554 .388 155 44 270 3 .349 16 29 68-73 1092 380 52 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Heath, Emily 2.91 12-12 34 23 11 2-0 2 151.1 145 85 63 60 89 22 1 9 .249 1 16 0 3 16
26 Kowalski, Sam 2.98 15-12 36 27 17 5-0 1 178.2 172 89 76 71 172 25 2 19 .250 4 17 0 6 12
11 Pfister, Jenna 7.54 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 20 15 14 9 2 3 1 2 .377 1 0 0 4 0
9 Gleason, Genevieve 7.88 0-3 8 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 19 24 15 8 2 4 1 1 .311 7 10 0 1 1
36 Koltko, Carly 10.50 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 18 19 14 7 5 5 0 6 .409 0 1 0 2 0
Totals 3.48 27-29 92 56 28 7 3 365.2 374 232 182 155 270 59 5 37 .262 13 44 0 16 29
Opponents 2.73 29-27 88 56 28 9 3 364.1 360 180 142 124 252 60 6 28 .251 16 21 0 10 28



2024 Sacred Heart University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Kowalski, Sam 49 21 28 0 1.000 1 29 4 .879 0 0
2 Brown, Jess 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kohler, Rachael 19 15 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Carroll, Sydni 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Freed, Kaelyn 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gurysh, Kiley 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pfister, Jenna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Carroll, Emily 131 125 5 1 .992 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Davis, Charlene 273 256 14 3 .989 1 44 5 .898 7 1
36 Koltko, Carly 243 239 0 4 .984 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bender, Cierra 150 85 61 4 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hess, Sydney 26 24 1 1 .962 0 17 0 1.000 3 0
23 Mowad, Jenna 151 49 96 6 .960 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 LoPinto, Victoria 110 100 5 5 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Teodosio, Morgan 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Henke, Nicole 204 98 92 14 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Heath, Emily 37 5 29 3 .919 1 33 1 .971 0 0
22 Moore, Savannah 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gleason, Genevieve 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ortiz, Allie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Moresco, Julie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Nista, Cayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1488 1097 346 45 .970 26 136 10 .932 10 1
Opponents 1524 1092 380 52 .966 19 50 24 .676 11 0


